
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013036-2021 

Contract

Framework contract for the provision of laser
metrology systems consumables and training services

The University of Sheffield

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013036

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a91d  

Published 10 June 2021, 12:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The University of Sheffield

Western Bank

Sheffield

S10 2TN

Contact

Joanne Niven

Email

j.niven@sheffield.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1142229570

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013036-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013036-2021
mailto:j.niven@sheffield.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.sheffield.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sheffield

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.sheffield.ac.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sheffield


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework contract for the provision of laser metrology systems consumables and training
services

Reference number

2920/508/LT/CYMRU/20

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38432000 - Analysis apparatus

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

2920/508/LT/CYMRU/20 - Framework contract for the provision of laser metrology
systems consumables and training servicesThe University of Sheffield wishes to invite
tenders for a 'Framework contract for the provision of laser metrology systems consumables
and training services' on behalf of the Advanced Manufacturing Research Centre, Castings
Group at Catcliffe, South Yorkshire.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £815,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38636100 - Lasers



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

Main site or place of performance

AMRC Cymru, Chester Road, Flintshire, CH4 0DH

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework for the provision of laser metrology systems consumables and training services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

n/a



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-008620

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

920/508/LT/CYMRU/20

Title

Framework contract for the provision of laser metrology systems consumables and training
services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

/Notice/008620-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hexagon Metrology Ltd

TF7 4PL

Telford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

National registration number

1523574

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £389,092

Total value of the contract/lot: £815,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England

London

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.sheffield.ac.uk

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

If an appeal regarding the award of contract cannot be resolved, the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 (as amended) provide for aggrieved parties to take action in the High
Court (England, Wales and Northern Ireland). Any such action should be brought promptly
(generally within 30 days).

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.sheffield.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-07-16T05:48:04+0100
	TCPDF




